RESOLUTION 2025-3

WHEREAS, the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska a municipal corporation and city
of the second class, has determined it to be desirable to support the RYDE Transit-Community
Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, there are federal funds available under Section 5311 of the Federal
Transit Act and for the Nebraska Public Transportation Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid
Nebraska City desires to apply for said funds to provide public transportation in the transit
system’s service area, which includes the city of Gothenburg;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of
Gothenburg, Nebraska:

1. The RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City
Clerk Treasurer is instructed and directed to apply for the above-described funds.

2. Said funds are to be used for the RYDE Transit-Community Action
Partnership of Mid Nebraska transportation operations in fiscal year 2025-2026 Application for
Public Transportation Assistance.

3. The city of Gothenburg agrees to participate in funding the RYDE Transit-
Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska 2024-2025 program in the amount of $2,100.

Passed and approved this 21% day of January, 2025.
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Michael L. Bacon, City Attorney

Motion made by Councilman: _\Wa(ne v
Second by Councilman:  Richgao ™
Voting in the affirmative: “

Voting in the negative: Y




RYDE Transit - Dawson County - Lexington

Expenses
Personnel
Office Space
Postage
Communications
Travel
Memberships
Medical
Supplies
Advertising
Contract Services
Printing/Office Supplies
Insurance
Maintenance/Repairs
Gas
Program Supplies

Revenue
Donations

Federal Funds

State Funds

Local Match
Dawson County

2025-2026

$ 384,797.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 721.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 500.00
$ 200.00
$ 375.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ -

$ 1,500.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 35,052.00
$ 1,000.00

Total Expenses

$ 22,500.00

Total Revenue

$ 44,458.00

City of Gothenburg
City of Cozad

City of Lexington
Title XX/AMR

$
$
$
$

2,100.00
2,100.00
40,258.00
2,450.00

Total Local Match

Total Revenues

$ 466,145.00

$ 22,500.00
$ 260,913.00

$ 91,366.00

$ 91,366.00

$ 466,145.00



