RESOLUTION 2025-3

WHEREAS, the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska a municipal corporation and city of the second class, has determined it to be desirable to support the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, there are federal funds available under Section 5311 of the Federal Transit Act and for the Nebraska Public Transportation Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City desires to apply for said funds to provide public transportation in the transit system's service area, which includes the city of Gothenburg;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska:

- 1. The RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City Clerk Treasurer is instructed and directed to apply for the above-described funds.
- 2. Said funds are to be used for the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska transportation operations in fiscal year 2025-2026 Application for Public Transportation Assistance.
- 3. The city of Gothenburg agrees to participate in funding the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska 2024-2025 program in the amount of \$2,100.

Passed and approved this 21st day of January, 2025.

CI CORPORATE CONTINUES OF THE NEURON VENT

CITY OF GOTHENBURG, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Verlin Janssen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Misty Bussinger, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Michael L. Bacon, City Attorney

Motion made by Councilman: Walner
Second by Councilman: Richeson
Voting in the affirmative: 4
Voting in the negative:

RYDE Transit - Dawson County - Lexington 2025-2026

Expenses					
Personnel		\$	384,797.00		
Office Space		\$	5,000.00		
Postage		\$	721.00		
Communications		\$	3,000.00		
Travel		\$	500.00		
Memberships		\$	200.00		
Medical		\$	375.00		
Supplies		\$	3,000.00		
Advertising		\$	1,000.00		
Contract Services		\$	-		
Printing/Office Supplies		\$	1,500.00		
Insurance		\$	20,000.00		
Maintenance/Repairs		\$	10,000.00		
Gas		\$	35,052.00		
Program Supplies		\$	1,000.00		
	Total Expe	ns	es	\$	466,145.00
Revenue					
Donations		\$	22,500.00		
Donations	Total Reve	•	*	\$	22 500 00
	TOTAL MEVE	IIU	G	φ	22,500.00
Federal Funds				\$	260,913.00
State Funds				\$	91,366.00
Local Match					
Dawson County		\$	44,458.00		
City of Gothenburg			•		
City of Cozad			2,100.00		
City of Lexington			40,258.00		
Title XX/AMR			2,450.00		
	Total Local		•	\$	91,366.00
	Tatal Davisson			_	466 4
	Total Revenues			\$	466,145.00